

HB24-1056

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Marshall

- 1 Amend Finance Committee Report, dated February 22, 2024, page 1 of
- 2 the report, line 11, strike "ARTICLE 11." and substitute "ARTICLE 11
- 3 CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE OF A DEED."
- 4 Page 1 of the report, line 16, after "AMOUNT" insert "OF".
- 5 Page 8 of the report, line 19, strike "TITLE 39." and substitute "TITLE 39
- 6 CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE OF A DEED."
- 7 Page 8 of the report, line 24, strike "House Bill 24-1056," and substitute
- 8 "HOUSE BILL 24-1056,".
- 9 Page 8 of the report, line 27, strike "AUCTION," and substitute
- 10 "AUCTION".
- 11 Page 8 of the report, line 28, strike "AUCTION," and substitute
- 12 "AUCTION".
- 13 Page 8 of the report, line 29, strike "line 24." and substitute "line 25.".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** **